

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15788/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in DBCWP No.5715/1997,DBCSEA No.12466/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Chief Secretary of Rajasthan may personally examine the case and depute some responsible officer to file affidavit as under what circumstances in a case of misappropriation where the only punishment could have been dismissal from service, the Appellate authority has reduced the punishment from withholding two annual grade increments to one of censure.

Affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master