

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10677/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) It is informed that respondent No.1 (Harbhajan Meena) has died. However, the appellant may file appropriate application for substitution within a period of one month.
- 2) List thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)