

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10677/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN MEENA & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. No.36636/2025-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv./AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.36636/2025

1. Application seeking substitution to bring on record legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 (i.e. Harbhajan Meena) is allowed.
2. Cause title be amended within four weeks.
3. Let notice be issued to the newly added respondents returnable on 06th August, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)